further suffer simple imprisonment for six months more'

1) Accused Abdul Aziz Ansari also found guilty of the charge of

offence punishable u/s 13(d) of Arms Ordinance is convicted

and senie.,ced to suffer R.l. for seven (07) years and fine of

Rs.25000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand) in case of default in

payment of the fine, he shall further suffel simple imprisonment

for six months more.

m) Accused Azhar Ali @ Uncle also found guilty of the charge of

offence punishable u/s 13(<1) of Arms Ordinance is convicted

and seniencecl to suffer R.I. for seven (0Q years and fine of

Rs.25000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand) in case of default in

Payment of the fine, he shall further suffer simpie imprisonment

for six months more.

(

All the sentences were to run concurrently. The benefit of Section

382-8 Cr.P.C was extended to the accused (1) Azhar Ali @ Uncle

ancl accusecl (2) Abdul Aziz Ansari (3) Noor Muhammad @